

Bid #19-06
Grading, Widening, and Paving of South Cleveland Church Road
Bid Tabulation

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Units	Qty.	Baldwin Paving, Inc. Marietta, GA		Blount Construction Marietta, GA		CMES, Inc. Norcross, GA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0005	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	LUMP	\$22,992.50	\$22,992.50	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00	\$49,528.00	\$49,528.00
0010	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	LUMP	\$383,903.60	\$383,903.60	\$346,656.77	\$346,656.77	\$464,091.00	\$464,091.00
0015	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	2,940	\$31.73	\$93,286.20	\$42.38	\$124,597.20	\$24.00	\$70,560.00
0020	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	1,400	\$29.99	\$41,986.00	\$43.80	\$61,320.00	\$16.00	\$22,400.00
0025	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM	TN	480	\$113.74	\$54,595.20	\$119.52	\$57,369.60	\$103.00	\$49,440.00
0030	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	TN	820	\$107.16	\$87,871.20	\$104.21	\$85,452.20	\$99.00	\$81,180.00
0035	413-0750	TACK COAT	GL	320	\$3.31	\$1,059.20	\$3.08	\$985.60	\$6.00	\$1,920.00
0040	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	240	\$45.30	\$10,872.00	\$51.64	\$12,393.60	\$38.00	\$9,120.00
0045	441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	SY	320	\$45.30	\$14,496.00	\$50.59	\$16,188.80	\$35.00	\$11,200.00
0050	441-6216	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	4,250	\$15.99	\$67,957.50	\$13.39	\$56,907.50	\$12.00	\$51,000.00
0055	444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	91	\$2.30	\$209.30	\$4.20	\$382.20	\$3.50	\$318.50
0060	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	720	\$39.92	\$28,742.40	\$50.48	\$36,345.60	\$37.00	\$26,640.00
0065	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	LF	180	\$69.39	\$12,490.20	\$82.47	\$14,844.60	\$61.00	\$10,980.00
0070	550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	LF	880	\$83.36	\$73,356.80	\$86.69	\$76,287.20	\$80.00	\$70,400.00
0075	550-1420	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 42 IN, H 1-10	LF	110	\$94.83	\$10,431.30	\$146.53	\$16,118.30	\$97.00	\$10,670.00
0080	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	100	\$37.68	\$3,768.00	\$48.86	\$4,886.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
0085	550-3330	SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	2	\$1,579.54	\$3,159.08	\$4,357.18	\$8,714.36	\$3,760.00	\$7,520.00
0090	550-3418	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$503.06	\$1,509.18	\$3,468.77	\$10,406.31	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
0095	550-3618	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$570.39	\$1,711.17	\$3,573.74	\$10,721.22	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
0100	550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$690.84	\$690.84	\$925.45	\$925.45	\$900.00	\$900.00
0105	550-4236	FLARED END SECTION 36 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	4	\$1,402.64	\$5,610.56	\$1,664.50	\$6,658.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
0110	550-4242	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$1,903.62	\$1,903.62	\$2,094.42	\$2,094.42	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
0115	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	82	\$41.46	\$3,399.72	\$60.66	\$4,974.12	\$43.00	\$3,526.00
0120	603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	SY	44	\$64.35	\$2,831.40	\$116.40	\$5,121.60	\$53.00	\$2,332.00
0125	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	126	\$5.24	\$660.24	\$5.29	\$666.54	\$4.50	\$567.00
0130	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	15	\$3,862.61	\$57,939.15	\$4,145.08	\$62,176.20	\$2,850.00	\$42,750.00
0135	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	7	\$257.43	\$1,802.01	\$218.55	\$1,529.85	\$180.00	\$1,260.00
0140	668-1200	CATCH BASIN, GP 2	EA	2	\$4,596.98	\$9,193.96	\$6,214.90	\$12,429.80	\$4,160.00	\$8,320.00
0145	668-1210	CATCH BASIN, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	LF	4	\$310.30	\$1,241.20	\$182.65	\$730.60	\$180.00	\$720.00
0150	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	2	\$2,562.81	\$5,125.62	\$2,434.30	\$4,868.60	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
0155	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	8	\$2,068.64	\$16,549.12	\$4,339.63	\$34,717.04	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
0160	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	12	\$264.33	\$3,171.96	\$164.34	\$1,972.08	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
0165	643-0010	FIELD FENCE WOVEN WIRE	LF	300	\$10.63	\$3,189.00	\$11.55	\$3,465.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
0170	643-0105	FIELD FENCE BARBED WIRE, 5 STRANDS	LF	200	\$10.06	\$2,012.00	\$11.55	\$2,310.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
0175	643-1132	CH LK FENCE, BLACK, 1.2 M, 9 GA	LF	170	\$25.57	\$4,346.90	\$28.35	\$4,819.50	\$23.00	\$3,910.00
0180	611-5000	RESET FENCE GATE	EA	1	\$517.16	\$517.16	\$367.50	\$367.50	\$455.00	\$455.00
Subtotal - Roadway							\$1,034,581.29	\$1,114,853.36		\$1,060,847.50
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Permanent Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0185	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	\$1,666.40	\$3,332.80	\$1,732.50	\$3,465.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0190	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6	\$287.31	\$1,723.86	\$262.50	\$1,575.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
0195	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	\$747.01	\$2,241.03	\$787.50	\$2,362.50	\$520.00	\$1,560.00
0200	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100	\$11.49	\$1,149.00	\$8.40	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
0205	711-0100	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	SY	360	\$8.04	\$2,894.40	\$1.34	\$482.40	\$6.00	\$2,160.00
Subtotal - Permanent Erosion Control							\$11,341.09	\$8,724.90		\$7,120.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Temporary Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0210	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	\$574.62	\$574.62	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
0215	163-0240	MULCH	TN	35	\$459.70	\$16,089.50	\$619.50	\$21,682.50	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
0220	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$2,045.97	\$4,091.94	\$3,965.57	\$7,931.14	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0225	163-0310	CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,873.11	\$5,746.22	\$401.42	\$802.84	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0230	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$316.04	\$632.08	\$527.98	\$1,055.96	\$300.00	\$600.00
0235	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP	EA	2	\$312.25	\$624.50	\$1,293.18	\$2,586.36	\$450.00	\$900.00
0240	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	2,100	\$17.25	\$36,225.00	\$4.73	\$9,933.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00
0245	163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	EA	8	\$329.44	\$2,635.52	\$1,293.30	\$10,346.40	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
0250	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$203.48	\$3,866.12	\$144.90	\$2,753.10	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
0255	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	800	\$0.25	\$200.00	\$3.62	\$2,896.00	\$0.50	\$400.00
0260	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	350	\$0.25	\$87.50	\$3.89	\$1,361.50	\$1.00	\$350.00
0265	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	1,070	\$0.50	\$535.00	\$3.82	\$4,087.40	\$2.00	\$2,140.00
0270	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$509.98	\$1,019.96	\$50.00	\$100.00
0275	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,039.57	\$4,079.14	\$250.00	\$500.00
0280	165-0110	MAINTENANCE OF ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$339.93	\$2,719.44	\$100.00	\$800.00
0285	165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,359.72	\$2,719.44	\$200.00	\$400.00
0290	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$143.12	\$2,719.28	\$25.00	\$475.00
0295	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$241.49	\$482.98	\$522.90	\$1,045.80	\$80.00	\$160.00
0300	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$310.60	\$3,727.20	\$332.85	\$3,994.20	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
0305	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	1,600	\$2.60	\$4,160.00	\$1.31	\$2,096.00	\$1.75	\$2,800.00
0310	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	700	\$4.04	\$2,828.00	\$2.47	\$1,729.00	\$1.25	\$875.00
0315	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	310	\$1.72	\$533.20	\$1.31	\$406.10	\$2.00	\$620.00
Subtotal - Temporary Erosion Control							\$83,764.38	\$89,119.56		\$46,720.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Signing and Marking	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0320	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$172.39	\$172.39	\$280.35	\$280.35	\$200.00	\$200.00
0325	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	10	\$20.69	\$206.90	\$20.17	\$201.70	\$19.00	\$190.00
0330	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	15	\$20.69	\$310.35	\$22.68	\$340.20	\$19.00	\$285.00
0335	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	40	\$14.37	\$574.80	\$11.20	\$448.00	\$13.00	\$520.00
0340	636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	14	\$20.69	\$289.66	\$5.25	\$73.50	\$19.00	\$266.00
0345	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	3,960	\$0.63	\$2,494.80	\$0.65	\$2,574.00	\$0.60	\$2,376.00
0350	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	20	\$6.90	\$138.00	\$5.11	\$102.20	\$6.50	\$130.00
0355	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	99	\$5.75	\$569.25	\$5.25	\$519.75	\$5.50	\$544.50
Subtotal - Signing and Marking							\$4,756.15	\$4,539.70		\$4,511.50
Total Bid Amount							\$1,134,442.91	\$1,217,237.52		\$1,119,199.00

Bid #19-06
Grading, Widening, and Paving of South Cleveland Church Road
Bid Tabulation

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Units	Qty.	C.W. Matthews Contracting Marietta, GA		E.R. Snell Contractors Snellville, GA		Georgia Asphalt, Inc. Macon, GA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0005	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	LUMP	\$40,307.57	\$40,307.57	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
0010	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	LUMP	\$460,015.34	\$460,015.34	\$383,100.00	\$383,100.00	\$251,450.00	\$251,450.00
0015	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	2,940	\$30.94	\$90,963.60	\$28.00	\$82,320.00	\$32.33	\$95,050.20
0020	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	1,400	\$27.73	\$38,822.00	\$28.00	\$39,200.00	\$30.91	\$43,274.00
0025	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM	TN	480	\$97.35	\$46,728.00	\$92.75	\$44,520.00	\$95.81	\$45,988.80
0030	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	TN	820	\$89.13	\$73,086.60	\$88.25	\$72,365.00	\$88.88	\$72,881.60
0035	413-0750	TACK COAT	GL	320	\$2.62	\$838.40	\$3.20	\$1,024.00	\$2.73	\$873.60
0040	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	240	\$41.10	\$9,864.00	\$72.25	\$17,340.00	\$53.13	\$12,751.20
0045	441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	SY	320	\$41.85	\$13,392.00	\$74.75	\$23,920.00	\$60.87	\$19,478.40
0050	441-6216	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	4,250	\$13.90	\$59,075.00	\$13.25	\$56,312.50	\$20.75	\$88,187.50
0055	444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	91	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$5.85	\$532.35	\$6.14	\$558.74
0060	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	720	\$65.69	\$47,296.80	\$40.25	\$28,980.00	\$37.63	\$27,093.60
0065	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	LF	180	\$109.04	\$19,627.20	\$66.75	\$12,015.00	\$70.82	\$12,747.60
0070	550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	LF	880	\$111.25	\$97,900.00	\$78.25	\$68,860.00	\$75.25	\$66,220.00
0075	550-1420	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 42 IN, H 1-10	LF	110	\$143.36	\$15,769.60	\$92.25	\$10,147.50	\$106.24	\$11,686.40
0080	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	100	\$81.87	\$8,187.00	\$45.75	\$4,575.00	\$33.20	\$3,320.00
0085	550-3330	SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	2	\$1,417.15	\$2,834.30	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
0090	550-3418	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$491.47	\$1,474.41	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00
0095	550-3618	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$550.05	\$1,650.15	\$595.00	\$1,785.00	\$907.00	\$2,721.00
0100	550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$594.26	\$594.26	\$659.00	\$659.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
0105	550-4236	FLARED END SECTION 36 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	4	\$1,213.84	\$4,855.36	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,660.00	\$6,640.00
0110	550-4242	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$1,650.63	\$1,650.63	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,992.00
0115	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	82	\$53.93	\$4,422.26	\$35.50	\$2,911.00	\$50.92	\$4,175.44
0120	603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	SY	44	\$66.52	\$2,926.88	\$48.50	\$2,134.00	\$77.54	\$3,411.76
0125	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	126	\$9.20	\$1,159.20	\$4.55	\$573.30	\$5.54	\$698.04
0130	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	15	\$3,051.00	\$45,765.00	\$3,420.00	\$51,300.00	\$3,293.00	\$49,395.00
0135	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	7	\$306.00	\$2,142.00	\$343.00	\$2,401.00	\$338.00	\$2,366.00
0140	668-1200	CATCH BASIN, GP 2	EA	2	\$3,664.00	\$7,328.00	\$4,110.00	\$8,220.00	\$3,515.00	\$7,030.00
0145	668-1210	CATCH BASIN, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	LF	4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$403.00	\$1,612.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
0150	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	2	\$2,481.00	\$4,962.00	\$2,780.00	\$5,560.00	\$2,934.00	\$5,868.00
0155	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	8	\$2,296.00	\$18,368.00	\$2,570.00	\$20,560.00	\$3,155.00	\$25,240.00
0160	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	12	\$306.00	\$3,672.00	\$343.00	\$4,116.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00
0165	643-0010	FIELD FENCE WOVEN WIRE	LF	300	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$12.17	\$3,651.00
0170	643-0105	FIELD FENCE BARBED WIRE, 5 STRANDS	LF	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$12.17	\$2,434.00
0175	643-1132	CH LK FENCE, BLACK, 1.2 M, 9 GA	LF	170	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$30.75	\$5,227.50	\$29.88	\$5,079.60
0180	611-5000	RESET FENCE GATE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$388.00	\$388.00
Subtotal - Roadway							\$1,138,012.56	\$1,034,949.15		\$899,271.48
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Permanent Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0185	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
0190	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
0195	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$995.00	\$2,985.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
0200	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$4.45	\$445.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
0205	711-0100	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	SY	360	\$4.95	\$1,782.00	\$5.55	\$1,998.00	\$7.75	\$2,790.00
Subtotal - Permanent Erosion Control							\$10,432.00	\$8,550.00		\$9,700.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Temporary Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0210	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$723.00	\$723.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
0215	163-0240	MULCH	TN	35	\$540.00	\$18,900.00	\$439.00	\$15,365.00	\$521.00	\$18,235.00
0220	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$3,003.43	\$6,006.86	\$1,570.00	\$3,140.00	\$2,021.00	\$4,042.00
0225	163-0310	CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00	\$4,042.00	\$8,084.00
0230	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$527.00	\$1,054.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
0235	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP	EA	2	\$575.71	\$1,151.42	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
0240	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	2,100	\$8.60	\$18,060.00	\$9.10	\$19,110.00	\$8.08	\$16,968.00
0245	163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	EA	8	\$1,195.40	\$9,563.20	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00
0250	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$234.00	\$4,446.00	\$378.00	\$7,182.00	\$404.00	\$7,676.00
0255	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	800	\$0.85	\$680.00	\$0.09	\$72.00	\$0.37	\$296.00
0260	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	350	\$1.65	\$577.50	\$0.10	\$35.00	\$1.38	\$483.00
0265	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	1,070	\$2.43	\$2,600.10	\$3.70	\$3,959.00	\$1.50	\$1,605.00
0270	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$93.00	\$186.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
0275	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$1,604.56	\$3,209.12	\$668.00	\$1,336.00	\$476.00	\$952.00
0280	165-0110	MAINTENANCE OF ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	8	\$400.53	\$3,204.24	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00
0285	165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$952.00	\$1,904.00
0290	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$160.00	\$3,040.00	\$205.00	\$3,895.00
0295	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$279.00	\$558.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
0300	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,790.00	\$33,480.00	\$886.00	\$10,632.00
0305	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	1,600	\$2.03	\$3,248.00	\$6.30	\$10,080.00	\$3.65	\$5,840.00
0310	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	700	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.05	\$4,935.00	\$5.85	\$4,095.00
0315	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	310	\$2.75	\$852.50	\$2.95	\$914.50	\$4.50	\$1,395.00
Subtotal - Temporary Erosion Control							\$113,353.94	\$129,369.50		\$99,952.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Signing and Marking	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0320	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$267.00	\$267.00	\$167.00	\$167.00	\$221.50	\$221.50
0325	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	10	\$19.21	\$192.10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.50	\$255.00
0330	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	15	\$21.60	\$324.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$27.70	\$415.50
0335	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	40	\$10.67	\$426.80	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$8.90	\$356.00
0340	636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	14	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
0345	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	3,960	\$0.62	\$2,455.20	\$0.61	\$2,415.60	\$1.38	\$5,464.80
0350	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	20	\$4.87	\$97.40	\$6.65	\$133.00	\$27.69	\$553.80
0355	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	99	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$5.55	\$549.45	\$6.64	\$657.36
Subtotal - Signing and Marking							\$4,411.50	\$4,605.05		\$8,063.96
Total Bid Amount							\$1,266,210.00	\$1,177,473.70		\$1,016,987.44

Bid #19-06
Grading, Widening, and Paving of South Cleveland Church Road
Bid Tabulation

					McCoy Grading Greenville, GA		McLeroy, Inc. Zebulon, GA		Ohmshiv Construction Lawrenceville, GA	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0005	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	LUMP	\$34,974.20	\$34,974.20	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
0010	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	LUMP	\$266,863.75	\$266,863.75	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$434,730.00	\$434,730.00
0015	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	2,940	\$33.20	\$97,608.00	\$29.00	\$85,260.00	\$24.50	\$72,030.00
0020	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	1,400	\$31.40	\$43,960.00	\$29.00	\$40,600.00	\$23.00	\$32,200.00
0025	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM	TN	480	\$115.50	\$55,440.00	\$120.00	\$57,600.00	\$106.00	\$50,880.00
0030	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	TN	820	\$109.45	\$89,749.00	\$114.50	\$93,890.00	\$101.00	\$82,820.00
0035	413-0750	TACK COAT	GL	320	\$3.95	\$1,264.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.70	\$1,184.00
0040	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	240	\$45.20	\$10,848.00	\$47.00	\$11,280.00	\$32.00	\$7,680.00
0045	441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	SY	320	\$46.05	\$14,736.00	\$47.00	\$15,040.00	\$32.00	\$10,240.00
0050	441-6216	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	4,250	\$15.30	\$65,025.00	\$17.00	\$72,250.00	\$14.50	\$61,625.00
0055	444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	91	\$6.20	\$564.20	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$2.50	\$227.50
0060	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	720	\$48.10	\$34,632.00	\$58.00	\$41,760.00	\$32.00	\$23,040.00
0065	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	LF	180	\$83.60	\$15,048.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
0070	550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	LF	880	\$86.40	\$76,032.00	\$102.00	\$89,760.00	\$80.00	\$70,400.00
0075	550-1420	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 42 IN, H 1-10	LF	110	\$131.70	\$14,487.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$105.00	\$11,550.00
0080	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	100	\$30.55	\$3,055.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
0085	550-3330	SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	2	\$1,554.50	\$3,109.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0090	550-3418	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$351.40	\$1,054.20	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
0095	550-3618	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$426.40	\$1,279.20	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
0100	550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$643.65	\$643.65	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
0105	550-4236	FLARED END SECTION 36 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	4	\$1,417.50	\$5,670.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,805.00	\$7,220.00
0110	550-4242	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$1,972.20	\$1,972.20	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0115	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	82	\$47.00	\$3,854.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$42.00	\$3,444.00
0120	603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	SY	44	\$67.80	\$2,983.20	\$63.00	\$2,772.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00
0125	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	126	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$24.00	\$3,024.00	\$4.00	\$504.00
0130	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	15	\$2,927.30	\$43,909.50	\$2,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$36,750.00
0135	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	7	\$379.15	\$2,654.05	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
0140	668-1200	CATCH BASIN, GP 2	EA	2	\$4,191.75	\$8,383.50	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
0145	668-1210	CATCH BASIN, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	LF	4	\$476.25	\$1,905.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
0150	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	2	\$2,728.75	\$5,457.50	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
0155	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	8	\$4,010.95	\$32,087.60	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00
0160	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	12	\$531.65	\$6,379.80	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
0165	643-0010	FIELD FENCE WOVEN WIRE	LF	300	\$10.20	\$3,060.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
0170	643-0105	FIELD FENCE BARBED WIRE, 5 STRANDS	LF	200	\$9.65	\$1,930.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
0175	643-1132	CH LK FENCE, BLACK, 1.2 M, 9 GA	LF	170	\$24.50	\$4,165.00	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
0180	611-5000	RESET FENCE GATE	EA	1	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Subtotal - Roadway						\$955,656.55		\$1,186,870.00		\$1,015,044.50
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Permanent Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0185	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	\$1,670.25	\$3,340.50	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
0190	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6	\$119.80	\$718.80	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
0195	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	\$682.40	\$2,047.20	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
0200	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100	\$8.30	\$830.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
0205	711-0100	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	SY	360	\$4.45	\$1,602.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00
Subtotal - Permanent Erosion Control						\$8,538.50		\$14,500.00		\$7,660.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Temporary Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0210	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	\$250.75	\$250.75	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0215	163-0240	MULCH	TN	35	\$260.15	\$9,105.25	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00
0220	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$912.85	\$1,825.70	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
0225	163-0310	CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
0230	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
0235	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP	EA	2	\$327.75	\$655.50	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
0240	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	2,100	\$7.55	\$15,855.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00
0245	163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	EA	8	\$1,025.55	\$8,204.40	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
0250	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$86.45	\$1,642.55	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
0255	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	800	\$1.05	\$840.00	\$0.10	\$80.00	\$0.50	\$400.00
0260	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	350	\$1.05	\$367.50	\$0.10	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
0265	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	1,070	\$1.05	\$1,123.50	\$0.50	\$535.00	\$20.00	\$21,400.00
0270	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$39.70	\$79.40	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
0275	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$422.05	\$844.10	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
0280	165-0110	MAINTENANCE OF ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	8	\$26.35	\$210.80	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
0285	165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
0290	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$26.35	\$500.65	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$20.00	\$380.00
0295	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$96.00	\$192.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
0300	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$590.90	\$7,090.80	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00
0305	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	1,600	\$2.35	\$3,760.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00
0310	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	700	\$4.45	\$3,115.00	\$5.50	\$3,850.00	\$3.25	\$2,275.00
0315	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	310	\$1.50	\$465.00	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$2.00	\$620.00
Subtotal - Temporary Erosion Control						\$57,103.90		\$69,015.00		\$61,015.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Signing and Marking	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0320	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$166.10	\$166.10	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
0325	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	10	\$28.60	\$286.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$19.25	\$192.50
0330	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	15	\$33.00	\$495.00	\$34.00	\$510.00	\$21.75	\$326.25
0335	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	40	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$10.75	\$430.00
0340	636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	14	\$9.45	\$132.30	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$11.25	\$157.50
0345	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	3,960	\$1.65	\$6,534.00	\$0.90	\$3,564.00	\$0.65	\$2,574.00
0350	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	20	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
0355	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	99	\$5.50	\$544.50	\$14.00	\$1,386.00	\$5.25	\$519.75
Subtotal - Signing and Marking						\$8,847.90		\$6,844.00		\$4,425.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,030,146.85		\$1,277,229.00		\$1,088,144.50

Bid #19-06
Grading, Widening, and Paving of South Cleveland Church Road
Bid Tabulation

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Units	Qty.	Precision 2000, Inc. Atlanta, GA		Southeastern Site Development Newnan, GA	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0005	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	LUMP	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$39,209.54	\$39,209.54
0010	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	LUMP	\$637,000.00	\$637,000.00	\$440,880.62	\$440,880.62
0015	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	2,940	\$27.60	\$81,144.00	\$24.94	\$73,323.60
0020	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	1,400	\$27.60	\$38,640.00	\$2.04	\$2,856.00
0025	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM	TN	480	\$153.60	\$73,728.00	\$105.00	\$50,400.00
0030	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	TN	820	\$141.00	\$115,620.00	\$99.50	\$81,590.00
0035	413-0750	TACK COAT	GL	320	\$7.15	\$2,288.00	\$3.60	\$1,152.00
0040	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	240	\$50.50	\$12,120.00	\$42.20	\$10,128.00
0045	441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	SY	320	\$50.30	\$16,096.00	\$46.10	\$14,752.00
0050	441-6216	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	4,250	\$21.60	\$91,800.00	\$13.75	\$58,437.50
0055	444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	91	\$7.00	\$637.00	\$5.14	\$467.74
0060	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	720	\$48.60	\$34,992.00	\$41.08	\$29,577.60
0065	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	LF	180	\$74.50	\$13,410.00	\$63.95	\$11,511.00
0070	550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	LF	880	\$91.20	\$80,256.00	\$74.15	\$65,252.00
0075	550-1420	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 42 IN, H 1-10	LF	110	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$88.47	\$9,731.70
0080	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	100	\$31.40	\$3,140.00	\$27.20	\$2,720.00
0085	550-3330	SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	2	\$4,670.00	\$9,340.00	\$2,505.74	\$5,011.48
0090	550-3418	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$917.00	\$2,751.00	\$360.40	\$1,081.20
0095	550-3618	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$917.00	\$2,751.00	\$431.00	\$1,293.00
0100	550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$567.05	\$567.05
0105	550-4236	FLARED END SECTION 36 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	4	\$1,666.00	\$6,664.00	\$1,251.76	\$5,007.04
0110	550-4242	FLARED END SECTION 42 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$2,663.00	\$2,663.00	\$1,765.33	\$1,765.33
0115	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	82	\$43.00	\$3,526.00	\$42.11	\$3,453.02
0120	603-2024	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	SY	44	\$3.95	\$173.80	\$68.86	\$3,029.84
0125	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	126	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$2.36	\$297.36
0130	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	15	\$2,985.00	\$44,775.00	\$3,796.61	\$56,949.15
0135	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	7	\$343.00	\$2,401.00	\$264.67	\$1,852.69
0140	668-1200	CATCH BASIN, GP 2	EA	2	\$4,992.00	\$9,984.00	\$5,516.12	\$11,032.24
0145	668-1210	CATCH BASIN, GP 2, ADDL DEPTH	LF	4	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$160.40	\$641.60
0150	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	2	\$3,346.00	\$6,692.00	\$2,566.11	\$5,132.22
0155	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	8	\$5,772.00	\$46,176.00	\$3,256.37	\$26,050.96
0160	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	12	\$389.00	\$4,668.00	\$256.70	\$3,080.40
0165	643-0010	FIELD FENCE WOVEN WIRE	LF	300	\$14.30	\$4,290.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
0170	643-0105	FIELD FENCE BARBED WIRE, 5 STRANDS	LF	200	\$14.30	\$2,860.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
0175	643-1132	CH LK FENCE, BLACK, 1.2 M, 9 GA	LF	170	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00
0180	611-5000	RESET FENCE GATE	EA	1	\$454.00	\$454.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Subtotal - Roadway						\$1,391,232.80		\$1,026,773.88
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Permanent Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0185	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	\$1,494.00	\$2,988.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00
0190	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6	\$257.00	\$1,542.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
0195	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	\$682.00	\$2,046.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00
0200	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
0205	711-0100	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	SY	360	\$7.70	\$2,772.00	\$4.95	\$1,782.00
Subtotal - Permanent Erosion Control						\$9,588.00		\$10,432.00
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Temporary Erosion Control	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0210	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	\$1,202.00	\$1,202.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
0215	163-0240	MULCH	TN	35	\$565.00	\$19,775.00	\$540.00	\$18,900.00
0220	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,146.95	\$2,293.90
0225	163-0310	CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,339.00	\$4,678.00	\$5,451.03	\$10,902.06
0230	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$909.00	\$1,818.00	\$628.06	\$1,256.12
0235	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP	EA	2	\$493.00	\$986.00	\$712.87	\$1,425.74
0240	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	LF	2,100	\$29.00	\$60,900.00	\$9.16	\$19,236.00
0245	163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	EA	8	\$319.00	\$2,552.00	\$681.76	\$5,454.08
0250	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$269.00	\$5,111.00	\$280.01	\$5,320.19
0255	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	800	\$0.91	\$728.00	\$1.27	\$1,016.00
0260	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	350	\$2.12	\$742.00	\$1.60	\$560.00
0265	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	1,070	\$9.75	\$10,432.50	\$2.61	\$2,792.70
0270	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	2	\$342.00	\$684.00	\$139.64	\$279.28
0275	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$584.00	\$1,168.00	\$343.68	\$687.36
0280	165-0110	MAINTENANCE OF ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	8	\$386.00	\$3,088.00	\$139.62	\$1,116.96
0285	165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$779.00	\$1,558.00	\$273.79	\$547.58
0290	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	19	\$78.00	\$1,482.00	\$146.97	\$2,792.43
0295	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
0300	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$1,494.00	\$17,928.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
0305	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	1,600	\$2.47	\$3,952.00	\$2.77	\$4,432.00
0310	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	700	\$5.65	\$3,955.00	\$4.85	\$3,395.00
0315	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	310	\$3.96	\$1,227.60	\$4.33	\$1,342.30
Subtotal - Temporary Erosion Control						\$147,447.10		\$89,274.70
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description Signing and Marking	Units	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
0320	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$212.09	\$212.09
0325	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	10	\$7.80	\$78.00	\$19.21	\$192.10
0330	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	15	\$7.80	\$117.00	\$21.60	\$324.00
0335	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	40	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$10.67	\$426.80
0340	636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	14	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$11.00	\$154.00
0345	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	3,960	\$2.44	\$9,662.40	\$0.62	\$2,455.20
0350	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	20	\$19.50	\$390.00	\$4.87	\$97.40
0355	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	99	\$6.50	\$643.50	\$5.00	\$495.00
Subtotal - Signing and Marking						\$11,594.90		\$4,356.59
Total Bid Amount						\$1,559,862.80		\$1,130,837.17